06871685) as Executive Director to be designated 
as Whole time Director of the Company for a period of three years with effect from February 15, 2016 to February 14, 2019, without 
remuneration or any other perks and perquisites, but may be paid Consultancy fees up to Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs 
only) per annum w.e.f. 1st April, 2016, for Business related consultancy, and also reimbursement of reasonable expenses incurred for 
rendering his services to the Company, and he shall have the right to manage the day-to-day business and affairs of the Company

[...]

Sanjeev Verma is also holding employment and Directorship with AGC Networks INC, 
US, and draws remuneration from there. At present, no remuneration is proposed to be paid to Mr. Verma for his services pursuant to 
such appointment as WTD of the Company. However, Mr. Verma may be paid Consultancy fees up to Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five 
Lakhs only) per annum w.e.f. 1st April, 2016, for Business related consultancy, and also reimbursement of reasonable expenses incurred 
for rendering his services to the Company

The Board recommends this Resolution for approval.

No Director, other key managerial personnel or their relatives, except Mr.